

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).8235/2010

NASIR HUSAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,permission to appear and argue in person and directions,permission to file rejoinder affidavit,permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 25/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Petitioner-In-Person

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Petitioner-in-person present. It is submitted by learned counsel for respondent No.1 that vakalatnama and counter affidavit has already been filed in January, 2011. Office to verify and put up.
Petitioner-in-person seeks a longer adjournment.
List on 1.9.2011.

am

(SUNIL THOMAS)
REGISTRAR