

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).8235/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 20/03/2009 in CRWP  
No.1736/2006, of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

NASIR HUSAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,directions,permission to  
file rejoinder affidavit,permission to file additional documents  
and permission to appear and argue in person and office  
report ))

Date: 20/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Petitioner-In-Person.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. H.P. Raval, ASG.  
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave is given to the petitioner, who is  
appearing in person, to file his rejoinder  
affidavit.

Let this matter be listed for final  
disposal on 31st January, 2012, fairly at the  
top of the list.

(Sheetal Dhingra)

(Juginder Kaur)

COURT MASTER

Assistant Registrar