

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8235/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 20/03/2009 in CRWP No.1736/2006, of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

NASIR HUSAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,directions,permission to file rejoinder affidavit,permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 18/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s)

Petitioner-In-Person,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Col. R. Balasubramanyam, Adv.

Ms. Kumud L. Das, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Singh, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matter on 22-11-2013.

|
| [VISHAL ANAND]
| COURT MASTER| | [MADHU SUDAN]
| | COURT MASTER|
|
|