

P
ITEM NO.210

COURT NO.5

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8235/2010
(From the judgement and order dated 20/03/2009 in CRWP No. 1736/2006 of The
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

NASIR HUSAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With application for directions, permission to file rejoinder affidavit,
condonation of delay in filing SLP, permission to appear and argue in
person, permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 21/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

In-Person

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aman Ahluwalia, Adv.

Ms. Sonam Anand, Adv.

Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

| Delay condoned.

| Permission to appear and argue in person is allowed.

| Heard petitioner in person and Mr. Aman Ahluwalia, learned counsel for the
| Union of India.

| We have perused the record of proceedings of the court martial.

| We find no merit in the special leave petition and we, accordingly, dismiss the
| same.

| [KALYANI GUPTA]

| COURT MASTER

| | [SHARDA KAPOOR]

| | COURT MASTER